
The Automated ScoreBook

West Team vs East Team

Jul 27, 2021 at Pulaski, Va. (Calfee Park)

West Team 6 (1-0)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Homer Bush cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

Marcus Brown ss 4 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 0

Jonathan Hogart lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

  Jaxon Crull lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

Joey Vetrano 1b 4 2 2 2 0 0 7 0 0

Cort Maynard 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Robin Fernandez 3b 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0

Sam Thompson dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Taylor Jackson rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1

Chase Adkison c 2 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0

  Eddie Micheletti c 1 1 0 0 1 0 5 2 0

Mathew Golda 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1

Drew Gillespie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Bryce Mayer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Rhian Mann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Austin Troesser p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Andrew Ronne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Zane Robbins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Luis Gonzalez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Paul Gervase p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Cameron Wagoner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Manuel Rodrigurz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 6 6 6 1 7 27 7 2

East Team 6 (0-1)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Ross Lovich cf 4 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0

Mike Seegers ss 4 1 1 0 1 1 0 3 0

Benji Gilbert lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1

  Cameron Leary lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Dylan Rogers 1b 4 2 3 1 0 1 15 0 0

Mark Trotta 3b/dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3

  AJ Jones 3b 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3 0

Brady Day 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 0

Ryan Johnson c 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

  Eric Grintz c 1 1 1 1 0 0 5 0 0

Michael Eze rf 4 0 1 1 0 2 3 0 2

Jackson Beaman dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Ben Harris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Lucas Reed p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Nate Ackenhausen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Brooks Ey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Justin Showalter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Grant Leader p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Tyler Judge p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Jacob Speaker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Zane Probst p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Paco Hernandez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Joan Jesus Gonzalez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 35 6 8 4 3 12 27 14 6

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

West Team 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 6 6 1

East Team 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 6 8 0

E - M. Brown. LOB - WEST 2; EAST 6. HR - M. Brown; J. Vetrano; R. Fernandez; D. Rogers; A. Jones; E. Grintz.

HBP - R. Fernandez; E. Grintz. SB - H. Bush. CS - M. Seegers.

West Team ip h r er bb so ab bf

Drew Gillespie 1.0 2 3 3 1 2 5 6

Bryce Mayer 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3

Rhian Mann 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3

Austin Troesser 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 5 5

Andrew Ronne 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 3 4

Zane Robbins 1.0 2 2 2 0 2 5 5

Luis Gonzalez 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 3 3

Paul Gervase 1.0 2 1 1 1 2 5 7

Cameron Wagoner 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 2 2

Manuel Rodrigurz 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

East Team ip h r er bb so ab bf

Ben Harris 1.0 2 2 2 0 0 5 5

Lucas Reed 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4

Nate Ackenhausen 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3

Brooks Ey 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

Justin Showalter 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

Grant Leader 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 2 2

Tyler Judge 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Jacob Speaker 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4

Zane Probst 1.0 1 2 2 1 3 4 5

Paco Hernandez 0.2 2 2 2 0 1 4 4

Joan Jesus Gonzalez 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Win - None.  Loss - None.  Save - None.

HBP - by J. Speaker (R. Fernandez); by P. Gervase (E. Grintz).

Umpires - HP: Justin Hopkins  1B: Connor Crowell  2B: Patrick Buhl  3B: Isabella Robb

Start: 7:06 pm   Time: 3:12   Attendance: 3402

Weather: Low 80s, partly cloudy

Game notes:

West wins deciding home run derby, 10-9


